110thiScale)ElectriclBoweredidWD]Racing]Bugqy,




2

H 844 P arls liS, (in numerical order)

Prices subject fo change without notice. Typographic errors or other product pricing/description errors will not be honored.

= e

Can't find the part you're looking for? See our web site for the latest news!

Legend:

BHCS: Button Head Cap Screw
SHCS: Socket Head Cap Screw

FHCS: Flat Head Cap Screw

1404
1406
1411
1654
1736
1777
1779
1780
1787
2221
2330

Blue Ti Turnbuckle 1.775"

Ti Turnbuckle 2.00" Blue

Ti Turnbuckle 0.75" Blue

FT Solid Axle Pins

FT Short Body Clips Blue

FT Blue Aluminum Ball/Eyelet
FT Servo Mount Blue Aluminum
FT Aluminum Shock Bushing
Battery Strap Thumbscrew
4-40x7/16" BHCS

NTC3 ATD Diff T-Nut

31113 Antenna Mount

3438
3874
3911
3914
3919
3976
3977
3983
4187
4334
4449
5407
6272
6276
6277
6288
6292
6299
6338
6417
6428
6440
6465
6469
6472
6475
6480
6496

8-32 LP Locknuts Blue
Block Carrier Bushings

TC Transmission Shim Set
Shaft TC Ring & Pinion

TC Input Shaft Hardware
3/8x5/8" RS Ball Bearing
3/16x3/8" RS Ball Bearing
Ballstud .30 Black S.H.
.030 Nylon Washers
2-56x5/16" BHCS
4-40x3/16" Aluminum Locknut
Red O-Rings

Foam Ballend Dust Covers
Ballstud .20 Silver S.H.
Ballstud .30 Silver S.H.
4-40x1/4" BHCS
4-40x3/8" FHCS

1/8" Small E-Clips

Antenna Tube 12" Black

FT Shock Shaft Gold 1.02"
Shock Cap Molded

Offroad Shock Rebuild Kit
Shock Piston 1,2,3 (4eaq)
Shock Cap O-Rings

Shock Mount Nuts

Spring Cups & Preloads
Springs Rear Green 1.90 Lb
Buggy Spring Silver 3.85 Lb

AW=NOITANGOANNN
—

Set
Set
Set

N = N —_
—_— NN
9._0\0\0~o~o~oooomoowo~

Set
Set

6515
6573
6574
6579
6581
6582
6727
6909
6915
6917
6924
6925
6936
6943
7217
7230
7336
7337
7368
7369
7381
7413
7416
7673
7738
7874
7933
7935
7996
9180
9312
9603
9604
9607
9608
9630
9645
9647
9653
9662
9700
9701
9702

Motor Mounting Screws
Diff Thrust Washer & Bolt
5/64" Diff Thrust Balls
Diff Drive Rings

3/32" Carbide Diff Balls
Diff Thrust Spring

Servo Tape

Diff Bearing 3/16x5/16"
4-40x5/8" FHCS
4-40x3/8" BHCS
4-40x3/8"” SHCS
4-40x1/2" SHCS
Washers Aluminum #4
FT Blue 8-32 Locknuts
Shock Rod End

Ball Cups, Large

Servo Mount Set
.250x.125x.015 Washer
3/16" Axle Shims

1/16" Axle Roll Pins

CVA Rebuild Kit
4-40x3/4" BHCS

Shock Collar Threaded Offroad
4-40x5/16" FHCS
4-40x7/8" SHCS
4-40x7/16" SHCS

Crush Tube GT2
.187x.50x.196 Bearing
CVA Pin Retainer

Servo Horns (Set Of 4)
.89 Threaded Shock Body
Slipper Pad B4/T4/GT2
Slipper Hub Outer

1.18” Threaded Shock Kit
Rear Axle Wheel Spacer
.030 Ballstud Washer
2-56x1/8" BHCS

B44 Steering Block Bushing
84t 48p Spur Gear B4/T4
1.18” Threaded Shock Body
B44 Chassis

B44 Front Top Deck

B44 Rear Top Deck

Set
Set

—_ —_
O\OO\O\O\Q\NM—'MNO\

Set

Set

15

Set

7
c_p'_-lawr\:0~0~0~:?0~

= A
ol\):'_.—'l\)l\)

.




H 844 P arls lis, (in numerical order)

9703
9704
9705
9706
9707
9708
9709
9711
9712
9713
9714
9715
9716
9717
9718
9719
9720
9722
9723
9724
9725
9726
9729
9730
9733
9734
9735
9736
9739
9740
9741
9742
9743
9744
9745
9746
9747
9748
9749
9750
9751
9754
9755
9756
9760

]

B44 Front Shock Tower
B44 Rear Shock Tower
B44 Battery Tray

B44 Battery Post

B44 Battery Strap

B44 Motor Mount

B44 Center Bulkhead
B44 Bearing Insert

B44 Center Bulkhead Cap
B44 Front Bulkhead

B44 Shock Tower Mounts
B44 Front Arm

B44 Hinge Pin Set

B44 Front Hinge Pin Brace
B44 Front & Rear Bumper
B44 Body Mounts

B44 Caster Block

B44 Steering Block

FT Shock Shaft-gold 0.80”
Offset Spring Cups

B44 Front Shock Kit

B44 Rear Chassis Plate
B44 Wing Mounts
B4/B44 Rear Hub Carrier
B44 Transmission Case
B44 Outdrives

B44 Complete Diff Kit
B44 Slipper Shaft

B44 Slipper Spring

B44 Slipper Nut

B44 Slipper Nut O-Ring
B44 Slipper Drive Cups
B44 Steering Set

B44 Steering Hardware
B44 Servo Link

B44 Steering Bearing Set
B44 Front CVA Bone

B44 Front CVA Axle

B44 Front CVA Kit

B44 Axle Drive Hex

B44 Front Crush Tube
B44 Rear CVA Bone

CVA Axle, Rear (B4-T4)
B44 Rear CVA Kit

B44 Center Bone, Rear

N==NNN — —

U a
=

9761
9762
9763
9764
9765
9778
9779
9780
9787

B44 CVA Input Shaft

B44 Front Center CVA Kit
B44 Rear Center CVA Kit
B4/B44 Rear Arm
4-40x7/16" FHCS

B44 Decal Sheet

B44 Complete Bearing Set
B44 Anti Roll Bar Kit
Chassis Protective Sheet

) CTORY—

‘ Team B44 Paris List

Blue Ti Turnbuckle 1.775"

Ti Turnbuckle 2.00" Blue

Ti Turnbuckle 0.75" Blue

FT Blue Aluminum Shock Cap
FT Solid Axle Pins

FT HD Front One-Way

FT HD One-Way Housing

FT HD One-Way Outdrive Cup
FT Bearings for HD One-Way
FT HD One-Way Ring Gear
FT HD One-Way Shims

FT Short Body Clips Blue

FT Blue Aluminum Ball/Eyelet
FT Servo Mount Blue Aluminum
FT Aluminum Shock Bushing
Battery Strap Thumbscrew

FT Shock Shaft Gold 1.02"
3/8x5/8" PTFE Bearings
3/16x3/8" PTFE Bearings

FT Blue 4-40 Locknuts

FT Blue 8-32 Locknuts
Threaded Shock Collar

CVA Pin Retainer

Threaded Shock Body, 0.89”
Threaded Shock Body, 1.18“
B44 Alum. Center Bulkhead
B44 Alum. Caster Blocks

FT Shock Shaft Gold 0.80”
B44 Alum. Front Tower Mount
B44 Alum. Rear Tower Mount
B44 Carbon Battery Strap
Chassis Protective Sheet

>

Set




(]
:: Exploded View soas
6299 6292 6924 69251 i 9718
6465 f,fg?; 6428 7744 i i i ' 16925 6924
6299 9743 6924 © 4449
6469 9744 9746 9630 Ans 4449 76 6924
' 4449 4 i7673 6924
front: rear: 9743 9746 s 1780 971 6924
9723 9662 416 1411 8828 9712 059 9704 74? 6924
rear:  front: rear: 9743 7743 6276 8828 9630 6472 6924
6417 9724 6475 3874 6276
9743 6299
4187 1777 7743
front: 9630 o744 9180 6338 9733 19 3914
6440 6496 6277 )
6440 Fo292 3977
5407 6917 9630 9744 9743 : 7230 3977 3911
6440 rear: 9746 31113 o292 ya S
5407 6480 6917 9744 43343
7 9746
6440 1 9761 7996
3976 6924 7381
6924 6924 7381
3911 9760 6292
6924 6924 7733
2330 6924 6292 6292
A1 7935
6582 9733 oy 00 9608
9630 6915 o
9761 4277 7368 @ @943
9734 7996 T [ 87630 e
9742
3977 6917 6288 6277 9711 1654
3911 3977 691 71 9742
Q 9736
6579 3914 3919 o733 9700
6909
S 6299 7935
6581 9736
62921 56292 6515
3914 5299 gg 62921 { o 9604 .
6292
6292 7337
&5 6909 4449 3
6579 9713, 629214
0. 6472 7230 1779 9603 9590
1780 9765 % 7337 88 7337 Q41779 9590
7413 1780 @ 6472 69175 () 9653
. @ 62923 1 404\ 7230 0 i 0o
9645¢ 16292 S o W67 9589
691% 6917 9717 9747 7 7673 6917
6573 ¢ ) 9604 9603 I
6573@3'6574 9645 _"7381 3438 449 9630 277
or1s 3983 ‘? 9711 A -’79
/ — =3 9748 4449 ]‘2221 Joss 9769
6573 6925¢” 736 i 9736 9767
3911 LSS 0749 9741
N \\ 210 3977 9722
5917 1406 7 1654
3976 L6917 e 751 oh7 222 9742
L J




844 P arls l'S’ (in numerical order)

22 W"ee's & Tires 1564 Nut Driver, 5.5mm
9589 B4 Rear Wheel, 2.2", white pr 1565 Nut Driver, 11/32"
9590 Holeshot Tire, M3 w/insert Pr 1566 Nut Dr!ver, /mm
9689 B4 Rear Wheel, 2.2”, yellow pr 1967 Nut Driver, 8mm

9767 BA44 Front Wheel, 2.2”, white P 1572 Replacement Hex Tip, -050',',
9769 4wd Holeshot Tire, M3 w/insert Pr 1273 Replacement Hex Tip, 1/16

9768 B44 Front Wheel, 2.2”, yellow Pr 1574 Replacement Hex TEP: 1.5mm
1575 Replacement Hex Tip, 5/64"

22 Body/Wing 1576 Replacement Hex Tip, 3/32"

1577 Replacement Hex Tip, 2.5mm

— — — — — — e e ] ) e ) e )

9770 B44 Body W/ 6.5 Win 1 :

9772 High Down Force Win% 6.5 1 1578 Replacement Hex Tip, 3mm

9773 B44 Undertray 1 1586 Replacement Ball Tip, 5/64"
: 1587 Replacement Ball Tip, 3/32"

:2 Oils/Greases/Lubes 1588 Replacement Ball Tip, 2.5mm

1592 FT Ball Hex Wrench Set, 3pc set S
1593 Reamer Tip

1737 FT Scissors

6956 Molded Tool Set

6967 Replacement Tip, 3/32"
6968 Replacement Tip, 2.5mm
6969 Replacement Tip, 1.5mm
6984 Replacement Tip, 3mm

1105 Factory Team Green Slime t

1596 Factory Team Locking Adhesive
5420 10wt Shock Qil, 20z
5421 20wt Shock Oil, 20z
5422 30wt Shock Qil, 20z
5423 40wt Shock Oil, 20z
5425 80wt Shock Qil, 20z
5427 15wt Shock Oil, 20z
5428 25wt Shock Qil, 20z

wn
—

5429 35wt Shock Oil, 20z mﬂ!;z”mz, ——
5435 50wt Shock Oil, 20z 29102 Antenna for XP2/XP3 1
5436 60wt Shock Oil, 20z 29114 Switch Harness/BEC 1

5437 70wt Shock Qil, 20z
6588 Black Grease, 4cc
6591 Diff Lube, 4cc

29120 XP2 2-Channel 27mhz Radio 1
Transmitter

29122 TR202A Receiver, 27mhz AM 1
2ch.

29124 XP S1903 Servo 1

29125 XP S1903MG Metal Gear Servo 1

29126 XP S2008MG Metal Gear Servo, 1

—— — — — — ] ] ] e ] e ) ] )

1111 FT Turnbuckle Wrench
1449 FT Offroad Ride Height Gauge

1541 FT Hex Driver Set, 7pc set Set hi-torque

1542 Hex Driver, .050” 29130 XP TR203A Micro Rec., 27mhz 1
1543 Hex Driver, 1/16" AM 2ch

1544 Hex Driver, 1.5mm 29150 XP2/3 Rx/Tx Charger 1

1545 Hex Driver, 5/64"
1546 Hex Driver, 3/32"

—I—I—I—I—I—I—Im—l—l

1547 Hex Driver, 2.5mm 29108 Brown Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 1 Pr
1548 Hex Driver, 3mm 29109 Red Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 2 Pr
1551 FT Screwdriver Set, 2pc set Set 29110 Orange Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 3 Pr
1561 FT Nut Driver Set, épc set Set 29111 Yellow Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 4 Pr
1562 Nut Driver, 3/16" 1 29112 Green Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 5 Pr
1563 Nut Driver, 1/4" 1 29113 Blue Crystal, 27mhz, ch. 6 Pr

.




= Y 7

22 Decals & Apparel

3820 AE Logo Sheet 1
3824 Factory Team Decal, large 1
3825 Factory Team Decal, med. 1
3830 Associated Team Decals, white 1
on black
3834 AE Blue Embossed Decal 1
6196 Decal Sheet, small 1
9778 B44 Decal Sheet 1
SP409S AE Logo Stretch Fit Hat 1
Sml/Med
SP409L AE Logo Stretch Fit Hat L/XL 1
SP48M  AE’'07 Shirt, black, short 1
sleeve, Med
SP58L  AE’07 Shirt, black, short 1
sleeve, L
SFo8XL Ailgzvse'j';t black, short LN - Visit AE’s Web Site For:
SP58XXL AE’07 Shirt, black, short 1 * New Products - added after this catalog
sleeve, XXL was printed. ,
SP59M  AE’07 Shirt, blue, short 1 * Setup Sheets - standard, blank and racer’s
setups.
slleeve, .Med * Race Reports.
SPS9L  AE'07 Shirt, blue, short 1 * Tuning Tips - setting up your car to your track.
slleeve, - * Customer Support - the answer to your question
SP59XL AE’'07 Shirt, blue, short 1 already be posted.
sleeve, XL * Body painting ideas in the Racer’s Spotlight
SP59XXL AE’0O7 Shirt, blue, short 1 section.
sleeve, XXL * Computer wallpaper.

* Catalogs and manuals online.

* Subscribe to our FREE Team Associated Insider’s
Newsletter - delivered right to your e-mail box!

* Hobby shop and track locations worldwide.

* Nitro engine troubleshooting tips.

* Complete listing of Team Associated’s kits and
parts.

:: Team Associated Contact Info

TEAM ASSOCIATED
26021 Commercentre Dr.
Lake Forest, CA 92630-8853 USA
Ph: 949 54-7500
Fax: 949 544-7501

http://www.RC10.com
http://www.TeamAssociated.com






